Subject: RE: HMD: PLANNING LAND USE AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEEE (PLUM)

From: "Laurie Goldman" < laurielgoldman@earthlink.net>

Date: 02/01/2016 02:57 PM

**To:** "'Ferris Wehbe'" <ferriswehbe@gmail.com>, <dbass@basslawla.com> **CC:** lisa@mediadistrict.org>, "Jim Omahen" <jim@mediadistrict.org>

## Attached please find:

1. Coalition to Preserve LA (CPLA) Press Release/Press Conference announcing Initiative

- 2. Press Conference Notes + LA Times Story
- 3. Initiative final

From: Ferris Wehbe [mailto:ferriswehbe@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, February 01, 2016 2:38 PM

To: Laurie Goldman

Subject: Re: HMD: PLANNING LAND USE AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEEE (PLUM)

Can I have info on the petition to read it before the meeting on Thursday

On Fri, Jan 29, 2016 at 12:28 PM, Laurie Goldman < <a href="mailto:laurielgoldman@earthlink.net">laurielgoldman@earthlink.net</a> wrote: Dear David and Ferris,

Thank you for allowing me to appoint you as co-chairs of our new PLUM Committee. Those who requested to serve on this committee are:

Thor Lee Mike Malick Jeff Luster Carol Cassella Wil Anabel

Until our bylaws are updated and approved, I would prefer not to have more than 8 voting Board members on any of our committees as it seems to me to defeat the purpose of having a committee J

Please let me know when you would like to schedule your first meeting and where. The location has to be open to the public per the Brown Act. Jim can assist in finding a location of Musicians Union is not available. Notice for your meeting must be posted 72 hours in advance of your meeting. Lisa, Jim (or me) can assist you with your agenda as there are standard Brown Act requirements.

Thanks again!

Hugs, Laurie

?

Goldman Organization
Laurie Goldman, President
8391 Beverly Blvd., Suite 327
Los Angeles, CA 90048
(T) 310.274.8682 (F) 310 274.8627
(E) laurielgoldman@earthlink.net

Friends of the Hollywood Central Park

Laurie L. Goldman, President 1680 North Vine Street, Suite 1000 Hollywood, CA 90028

(T) <u>310.274.8682</u> (F) <u>310.274.8627</u>

(E) laurie.goldman@hfcp.org or laurielgoldman@earthlink.net

http://hollywoodcentralpark.org

<u>Facebook Twitter</u>

\_\_

Ferris Wehbe

www.ferriswehbe.org

Next Door Lounge

bigboss@nextdoorhollywood.com

www.nextdoorhollywood.com

http://www.facebook.com/nextdoorlounge

http://www.yelp.com/biz/next-door-lounge-los-angeles

323-465-5505 office

323-573-8940 cell



- Attachments-26/Press Release CPLA 11-18-15.docx
- Attachments-26/11-18-15 Press Conference Coalition to Preserve LA notes.docx
- Attachments-26/Initiative-FINAL.pdf